We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes, which may include the following:
refunding, repurchasing, retiring upon maturity or redeeming existing debt; funding for working capital; capital expenditures;
repurchases of our capital stock; and strategic investments and acquisitions.

S-8

CAPITALIZATION

   The following sets forth our capitalization on a consolidated basis as of November 27, 2010. We have presented our
capitalization on both an actual and an as adjusted basis to reflect the issuance and sale of the notes offered hereby, but not the
application of the proceeds from the issuance and sale of the notes. You should read the following table along with our financial
statements and the accompanying notes to those statements, together with the information set forth under "Management's
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the nine
months ended November 27, 2010, which is incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus. See "Where You Can Find
More Information."

As of November 27,

2010
   Actual   As Adjusted
   (in millions)
Short-term debt   $ 690  $ 690

Long-term debt:

2.25% Convertible Subordinated
Debentures due 2022   $ 402  $ 402

  6.75% Notes due 2013   500   500

3.750% Notes due 2016 offered
hereby   —   350

5.500% Notes due 2021 offered
hereby   —   650

  Other long-term debt(1)   232   232

   Total long-term debt   1,134   2,134
Total equity   6,665   6,665

Total capitalization(2)   $ 7,799  $ 8,799

(1) Consists principally of financing lease obligations and capital lease obligations.

S-9

(1) Consists principally of financing lease obligations and capital lease obligations.

(2) Total capitalization consists of total long-term debt and total equity.

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

   The following description of the particular terms of the notes supplements the description of the general terms of the debt
securities set forth under the heading "Description of the Debt Securities" in the accompanying prospectus. Capitalized terms
used but not defined in this prospectus supplement have the meanings assigned in the accompanying prospectus or the indenture